CH \$165.00 396351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529466

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| ZFI INVESTMENTS LLC | | 06/30/2014 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ZestCash, Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1377 North Serrano Avenue |
| City: | Los Angeles |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90027 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |
| Name: | ZestFinance, Inc. |
| Street Address: | 1377 North Serrano Avenue |
| City: | Los Angeles |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90027 |
| | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|----------------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 3963514 | ZESTCASH | |
| Registration Number: | 4003830 | ZESTCASH | |
| Registration Number: | 3979587 | LOANS FOR LIFE'S SURPRISES | |
| Registration Number: | 4477241 | ZESTFINANCE | |
| Registration Number: | 4477242 | ZESTFINANCE | |
| Serial Number: | 85906071 | ZESTSCORE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Dalton
Address Line 1: 850 Tenth St NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001

TRADFMARK

900504242 REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0390

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rebecca Dalton |
|--------------------|------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Rebecca Dalton/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/27/2019 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Subordinated Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Subordinated Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Subordinated Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0391

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SUBORDINATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SUBORDINATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), dated as of June 30, 2014, is executed by ZFI INVESTMENTS LLC ("<u>Secured Party</u>") in favor of ZESTCASH, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>ZestCash</u>"), ZestFinance, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>ZestFinance</u>," and together with ZestCash, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). All capitalized terms used in this Termination and not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below).

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to that certain Subordinated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 24, 2013 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), executed by Grantors in favor of Secured Party and the Security Agreement, Grantors granted to Secured Party a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (defined below).
- B. The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 25, 2013, at Reel/Frame 5055/0751 to evidence the security interest granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.
- C. Secured Party agrees to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral specified below and to file this Termination with respect to such release of its security interest as herein provided.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party expressly terminates and releases all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all Trademarks of the Grantors, including those set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto:
- (b) all Trademark Licenses of the Grantors in connection with the Trademark described in clause (a) above; and
- (c) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities due or payable, except to the extent received by Secured Party prior to the date of this Termination, or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

[Signature Page Follows]

6925301 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

ZFI INVESTMENTS LLC

Name: Bryce Steeg Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1 TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SUBORDINATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Registered trademarks of ZestCash:

| Trademark/Servicemark | Registration # | Registration Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|-------------------|
| LOANS FOR LIFE'S SUPRISES | 3979587 | June 14, 2011 |
| ZESTCASH | 3963514 | May 17, 2011 |
| ZESTCASH (stylized and design) | 4003830 | July 26, 2011 |

Trademark applications of ZestFinance:

RECORDED: 06/27/2019

| Trademark/Servicemark | Class | Serial No. | Filing Date |
|-----------------------------|-------|------------|----------------|
| ZESTSCORE | 42 | 85906071 | April 16, 2013 |
| ZESTFINANCE (stylized logo) | 36 | 85906062 | April 16, 2013 |
| ZESTFINANCE | 36 | 85906058 | April 16, 2013 |